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2019 ATTENDANCE

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Maryland 13 30,042 2,311
2. Creighton 10 22,404 2,240
3. UC Santa Barbara 12 26,760 2,230
4. Wake Forest 15 30,885 2,059
5. Cal Poly 10 20,168 2,017
6. Indiana 13 25,146 1,934
7. Grand Canyon 8 15,254 1,907
8. Clemson 15 28,292 1,886
9. Virginia 16 29,658 1,854
10. South Carolina 11 19,047 1,732
11. Saint Louis 8 13,381 1,673
12. Akron 9 14,985 1,665
13. SMU 12 18,462 1,539
14. Portland 11 16,774 1,525
15. New Hampshire 10 15,220 1,522
16. Utah Valley 9 13,062 1,451
17. UMBC 10 13,092 1,309
18. North Carolina 12 15,521 1,293
19. Stanford 12 14,356 1,196
20. Louisville 12 14,318 1,193
21. Michigan St. 10 11,832 1,183
22. UConn 8 9,258 1,157
23. Kentucky 12 13,065 1,089
24. St. John's (NY) 10 10,581 1,058
25. Virginia Tech 7 7,345 1,049
26. Michigan 13 13,430 1,033
27. Washington 11 11,223 1,020
28. UCLA 10 10,115 1,012
29. Rhode Island 9 8,949 994
30. Syracuse 11 10,865 988
31. Charlotte 10 9,787 979
32. Ohio St. 8 7,647 956
33. Bradley 9 8,441 938
34. Georgetown 14 13,088 935
35. West Virginia 9 8,405 934
36. Boston U. 7 6,270 896
37. Butler 11 9,841 895
38. NC State 12 10,478 873
39. Penn St. 11 9,400 855
40. Furman 10 8,224 822
41. Marshall 9 7,280 809
42. Denver 7 5,666 809
43. UC Davis 9 7,183 798
44. UNCW 8 6,355 794
45. SIUE 9 7,038 782
46. UNLV 8 6,187 773
47. High Point 9 6,643 738
48. Vermont 9 6,552 728
49. Pittsburgh 11 7,721 702
50. Providence 12 8,202 684

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Wake Forest 15 30,885 2,059
2. Maryland 13 30,042 2,311
3. Virginia 16 29,658 1,854
4. Clemson 15 28,292 1,886
5. UC Santa Barbara 12 26,760 2,230
6. Indiana 13 25,146 1,934
7. Creighton 10 22,404 2,240
8. Cal Poly 10 20,168 2,017
9. South Carolina 11 19,047 1,732
10. SMU 12 18,462 1,539
11. Portland 11 16,774 1,525
12. North Carolina 12 15,521 1,293
13. Grand Canyon 8 15,254 1,907
14. New Hampshire 10 15,220 1,522
15. Akron 9 14,985 1,665
16. Stanford 12 14,356 1,196
17. Louisville 12 14,318 1,193
18. Michigan 13 13,430 1,033
19. Saint Louis 8 13,381 1,673
20. UMBC 10 13,092 1,309
21. Georgetown 14 13,088 935
22. Kentucky 12 13,065 1,089
23. Utah Valley 9 13,062 1,451
24. Michigan St. 10 11,832 1,183
25. Washington 11 11,223 1,020
26. Syracuse 11 10,865 988
27. St. John's (NY) 10 10,581 1,058
28. NC State 12 10,478 873
29. UCLA 10 10,115 1,012
30. Butler 11 9,841 895
31. Charlotte 10 9,787 979
32. Penn St. 11 9,400 855
33. UConn 8 9,258 1,157
34. Rhode Island 9 8,949 994
35. Bradley 9 8,441 938
36. West Virginia 9 8,405 934
37. Furman 10 8,224 822
38. Providence 12 8,202 684
39. Duke 12 7,786 649
40. Pittsburgh 11 7,721 702
41. UCF 12 7,699 642
42. Ohio St. 8 7,647 956
43. Virginia Tech 7 7,345 1,049
44. Marshall 9 7,280 809
45. UC Davis 9 7,183 798
46. SIUE 9 7,038 782
47. Cal St. Fullerton 12 6,874 573
48. Appalachian St. 13 6,813 524
49. High Point 9 6,643 738
50. Saint Joseph's 11 6,519 593
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Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 2
9,862 Stanford vs. Georgetown & Wake Forest vs. Virginia (College 

Cup semifinals - Cary, North Carolina)
Dec. 13

9,748 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 5
8,809 Navy vs. Army West Point (Chester, Pennsylvania) Oct. 11
8,413 Georgetown vs. Virginia (College Cup final - Cary, North 

Carolina)
Dec. 15

5,942 Saint Louis vs. Notre Dame Aug. 31
4,888 Maryland vs. Indiana Oct. 18
4,818 Creighton vs. Akron Sep. 6
4,415 Boston U. vs. Boston College Sep. 1
4,403 Maryland vs. Akron Sep. 13

DIVISION II
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Midwestern St. 6 2,908 485
2. North Georgia 8 3,747 468
3. Lynn 11 4,422 402
4. AUM 8 3,191 399
5. Lee 11 4,228 384
6. Carson-Newman 8 3,008 376
7. Southern N.H. 8 2,997 375
8. Quincy 8 2,900 363
9. Lander 10 3,540 354
10. Wis.-Parkside 10 3,437 344
11. UC San Diego 14 4,592 328
12. Seattle Pacific 9 2,918 324
13. Tusculum 8 2,584 323
14. Chico St. 8 2,547 318
15. Nova Southeastern 9 2,709 301
16. Rockhurst 9 2,702 300
17. Cal St. San B'dino 8 2,266 283
18. Ga. Southwestern 8 2,221 278
19. Cedarville 12 3,329 277

Tampa 9 2,489 277
21. Bellarmine 14 3,833 274
22. Hawaii Hilo 7 1,884 269
23. Southern Ind. 8 2,103 263
24. Alabama Huntsville 8 2,037 255
25. Palm Beach Atl. 10 2,465 247
26. Point Loma 8 1,961 245
27. Saint Michael's 9 2,177 242
28. Young Harris 9 2,166 241
29. Assumption 9 2,119 235
30. S.C. Aiken 7 1,610 230
31. Dixie St. 10 2,265 227
32. Western Wash. 10 2,225 223
33. Rollins 7 1,552 222
34. Rogers St. 9 1,967 219
35. West Chester 8 1,714 214
36. Azusa Pacific 9 1,927 214
37. Cal State LA 10 2,131 213
38. Southern Conn. St. 7 1,477 211
39. Simon Fraser 8 1,678 210
40. McKendree 9 1,885 209

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. UC San Diego 14 4,592 328
2. Lynn 11 4,422 402
3. Lee 11 4,228 384
4. Bellarmine 14 3,833 274
5. North Georgia 8 3,747 468
6. Lander 10 3,540 354
7. Wis.-Parkside 10 3,437 344
8. Cedarville 12 3,329 277
9. AUM 8 3,191 399
10. Carson-Newman 8 3,008 376
11. Southern N.H. 8 2,997 375
12. Seattle Pacific 9 2,918 324
13. Midwestern St. 6 2,908 485
14. Quincy 8 2,900 363
15. Nova Southeastern 9 2,709 301
16. Rockhurst 9 2,702 300
17. Tusculum 8 2,584 323
18. Chico St. 8 2,547 318
19. Tampa 9 2,489 277
20. Palm Beach Atl. 10 2,465 247
21. Cal St. San B'dino 8 2,266 283
22. Dixie St. 10 2,265 227
23. Western Wash. 10 2,225 223
24. Ga. Southwestern 8 2,221 278
25. Saint Michael's 9 2,177 242
26. Young Harris 9 2,166 241
27. Wingate 11 2,161 196
28. Cal State LA 10 2,131 213
29. Assumption 9 2,119 235
30. Southern Ind. 8 2,103 263
31. Colo. Sch. of Mines 11 2,082 189
32. Alabama Huntsville 8 2,037 255
33. New Haven 10 2,001 200
34. Adelphi 11 1,970 179
35. Rogers St. 9 1,967 219
36. Point Loma 8 1,961 245
37. Maryville (MO) 12 1,934 161
38. Azusa Pacific 9 1,927 214
39. St. Edward's 10 1,919 192
40. Barton 11 1,916 174

Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
1,404 UC San Diego vs. Hawaii Hilo Sep. 21
982 Midwestern St. vs. West Tex. A&M Sep. 28
855 Seattle Pacific vs. Point Loma Sep. 26
850 Rockhurst vs. Truman Sep. 20
850 Assumption vs. American Int’l (NE-10 Tournament semifinal) Nov. 13
755 Holy Family vs. Nyack Oct. 5
735 Cal St. Dom. Hills vs. Chico St. Sep. 27
728 North Georgia vs. Lincoln Memorial Sep. 6
713 Lander vs. Erskine Sep. 18
710 Southern N.H. vs. Franklin Pierce Sep. 21
710 Assumption vs. Saint Rose (NE-10 Tournament final) Nov. 16
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DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Messiah 10 13,286 1,329
2. Ohio Wesleyan 11 8,271 752
3. Me.-Farmington 6 3,514 586
4. SUNY Cortland 8 4,644 581
5. Connecticut Col. 8 4,263 533
6. Endicott 11 5,425 493
7. Chris. Newport 13 6,269 482
8. Wheaton (IL) 11 5,293 481
9. Franklin & Marshall 11 4,932 448

St. Mary's (MD) 9 4,034 448
11. York (PA) 8 3,572 447
12. Babson 11 4,804 437
13. Oglethorpe 9 3,909 434
14. Calvin 16 6,557 410
15. Claremont-M-S 9 3,537 393
16. Swarthmore 11 4,152 377
17. Lancaster Bible 13 4,727 364
18. SUNY Oneonta 13 4,715 363
19. Salve Regina 11 3,972 361

Randolph-Macon 7 2,526 361
Rowan 8 2,886 361

22. Hardin-Simmons 10 3,581 358
23. Nazareth 10 3,522 352
24. Wittenberg 9 3,036 337
25. Mary Washington 10 3,166 317
26. Texas-Dallas 11 3,480 316
27. Grove City 5 1,575 315
28. Rutgers-Newark 10 3,076 308
29. Westfield St. 8 2,360 295
30. Hope 10 2,879 288
31. Eastern 11 3,064 279
32. Macalester 10 2,731 273
33. St. John Fisher 6 1,631 272
34. Catholic 12 3,247 271
35. Elizabethtown 10 2,641 264
36. Keene St. 10 2,553 255

Tufts 11 2,800 255
Eastern Conn. St. 11 2,800 255

39. Rhode Island Col. 9 2,242 249
40. Marietta 10 2,437 244

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Avg.

1. Messiah 10 13,286 1,329
2. Ohio Wesleyan 11 8,271 752
3. Calvin 16 6,557 410
4. Chris. Newport 13 6,269 482
5. Endicott 11 5,425 493
6. Wheaton (IL) 11 5,293 481
7. Franklin & Marshall 11 4,932 448
8. Babson 11 4,804 437
9. Lancaster Bible 13 4,727 364
10. SUNY Oneonta 13 4,715 363
11. SUNY Cortland 8 4,644 581
12. Connecticut Col. 8 4,263 533
13. Swarthmore 11 4,152 377
14. St. Mary's (MD) 9 4,034 448
15. Salve Regina 11 3,972 361
16. Oglethorpe 9 3,909 434
17. Hardin-Simmons 10 3,581 358
18. York (PA) 8 3,572 447
19. Claremont-M-S 9 3,537 393

Team Games Total Avg.
20. Nazareth 10 3,522 352
21. Me.-Farmington 6 3,514 586
22. Texas-Dallas 11 3,480 316
23. Catholic 12 3,247 271
24. Mary Washington 10 3,166 317
25. Kenyon 14 3,076 220
26. Rutgers-Newark 10 3,076 308
27. Eastern 11 3,064 279
28. Wittenberg 9 3,036 337
29. Loras 15 2,905 194
30. Rowan 8 2,886 361
31. Hope 10 2,879 288
32. Tufts 11 2,800 255
33. Eastern Conn. St. 11 2,800 255
34. Macalester 10 2,731 273
35. Occidental 12 2,711 226
36. Elizabethtown 10 2,641 264
37. Montclair St. 13 2,632 202
38. La Verne 11 2,561 233
39. Keene St. 10 2,553 255
40. Randolph-Macon 7 2,526 361

Single-Game Attendance Highs
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
3,087 Messiah vs. Lebanon Valley Oct. 19
2,467 Messiah vs. Alvernia Oct. 5
2,358 Messiah vs. Muhlenberg Sep. 7
2,234 Messiah vs. Salisbury Sep. 21
2,000 Endicott vs. St. Joseph’s (ME) Aug. 30
1,899 Elizabethtown vs. Messiah Sep. 25
1,684 Calvin vs. Hope Nov. 9
1,474 Swarthmore vs. Connecticut Col. (NCAA Championship 

third round)
Nov. 23

1,437 Connecticut Col. vs. Bowdoin Oct. 12
1,287 Wheaton (IL) vs. Wittenberg Aug. 30
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ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Fresno St. 10 27,185 2,716
1999 Saint Louis 11 33,411 3,037
2000 UConn 14 38,804 2,772
2001 Saint Louis 12 33,200 2,767
2002 UConn 11 27,714 2,519
2003 Saint Louis 9 25,017 2,779
2004 Indiana 11 26,235 2,385
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288 3,629
2006 UConn 11 32,236 2,931
2007 UC Santa Barbara 11 37,788 3,435
2008 UC Santa Barbara 11 37,886 3,444
2009 UC Santa Barbara 12 52,018 4,335
2010 UC Santa Barbara 12 70,471 5,873
2011 UC Santa Barbara 13 62,162 4,782
2012 UC Santa Barbara 9 49,885 5,542
2013 UC Santa Barbara 13 48,191 3,707
2014 UC Santa Barbara 11 42,284 3,844
2015 UC Santa Barbara 12 46,132 3,844
2016 Maryland 13 52,189 4,014
2017 UConn 12 42,029 3,502
2018 UConn 12 38,555 3,213
2019 Maryland 13 30,042 2,311

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 UConn 14 33,830
1999 UConn 15 36,344
2000 UConn 14 38,804
2001 Saint Louis 12 33,200
2002 UConn 11 27,714
2003 Indiana 13 28,778
2004 UConn 13 28,728
2005 New Mexico 10 36,288
2006 Virginia 15 43,183
2007 UConn 18 58,392
2008 UConn 13 39,138
2009 UC Santa Barbara 12 52,018
2010 UC Santa Barbara 12 70,471
2011 UC Santa Barbara 13 62,162
2012 UConn 14 59,192
2013 UC Santa Barbara 13 48,191
2014 Louisville 13 46,433
2015 Wake Forest 17 46,248
2016 Maryland 13 52,189
2017 UConn 12 42,029
2018 UConn 12 38,555
2019 Wake Forest 15 30,885

DIVISION II
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Rockhurst 6 7,359 1,227
1999 CSU Bakersfield 8 5,917 740
2000 Rockhurst 3 1,783 594
2001 St. Anselm 10 5,480 548
2002 CSU Bakersfield 13 7,335 564
2003 Sonoma St. 11 5,670 515
2004 Seattle 12 5,672 472
2005 Fort Lewis 12 12,185 1,015
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135 678
2007 SIUE 9 6,322 702
2008 Midwestern St. 10 7,259 726
2009 Cal St. Stanislaus 10 8,879 888
2010 Midwestern St. 12 9,313 776
2011 Cal St. Stanislaus 9 7,237 804
2012 Midwestern St. 9 6,068 674
2013 Midwestern St. 9 6,109 679
2014 Cal Poly Pomona 10 6,899 689
2015 Midwestern St. 13 12,085 930
2016 Midwestern St. 11 7,997 727
2017 Midwestern St. 14 11,404 815
2018 North Georgia 8 4,319 540
2019 Midwestern St. 6 2,908 485

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 USC Upstate 13 9,779
1999 Rockhurst 10 6,412
2000 Barry 14 8,089
2001 Tampa 14 6,911
2002 CSU Bakersfield 13 7,335
2003 Sonoma St. 11 5,670
2004 Seattle 12 5,672
2005 Fort Lewis 12 12,185
2006 Fort Lewis 12 8,135
2007 Midwestern St. 11 7,043
2008 Midwestern St. 10 7,259
2009 Fort Lewis 15 11,583
2010 Midwestern St. 12 9,313
2011 Fort Lewis 16 7,671
2012 Southern N.H. 14 6,155
2013 Midwestern St. 9 6,109
2014 Southern N.H. 13 6,949
2015 Midwestern St. 13 12,085
2016 Midwestern St. 11 7,997
2017 Midwestern St. 14 11,404
2018 Southern N.H. 10 5,306
2019 UC San Diego 14 4,592
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DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1998 Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170 1,167
1999 Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483 1,392
2000 Messiah 13 13,000 1,000
2001 Tufts 7 5,350 764
2002 Wheaton 13 9,992 768
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261 712
2004 Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327 693
2005 Messiah 15 17,924 1,195
2006 Messiah 11 14,400 1,309
2007 Messiah 14 17,820 1,273
2008 Messiah 12 20,142 1,679
2009 Messiah 14 14,669 1,048
2010 Messiah 12 20,509 1,709
2011 Messiah 9 16,198 1,800
2012 Messiah 14 26,140 1,867
2013 Messiah 12 20,375 1,697
2014 Messiah 12 20,765 1,730
2015 Messiah 11 19,187 1,744
2016 Messiah 14 21,484 1,534
2017 Messiah 12 15,728 1,310
2018 Messiah 13 11,708 901
2019 Messiah 10 13,286 1,329

By Total Attendance
Year School Dates Attendance
1998 Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170
1999 Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483
2000 Ohio Wesleyan 18 14,710
2001 Ohio Wesleyan 14 8,100
2002 Wheaton (IL) 13 9,992
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261
2004 Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327
2005 Messiah 15 17,924
2006 Messiah 11 14,400
2007 Messiah 14 17,820
2008 Messiah 12 20,142
2009 Messiah 14 14,669
2010 Messiah 12 20,509
2011 Messiah 9 16,198
2012 Messiah 14 26,140
2013 Messiah 12 20,375
2014 Messiah 12 20,765
2015 Messiah 11 19,187
2016 Messiah 14 21,484
2017 Messiah 12 15,728
2018 Messiah 13 11,708
2019 Messiah 10 13,286
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ALL-TIME LARGEST CROWDS

All Games
Attendance Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
22,512 Saint Louis (5) vs. SIUE (1), Busch Stadium, St. 

Louis
Oct. 30 1980

21,319 Wisconsin (1) vs. Portland (0) / Duke (3) vs. 
Virginia (2), Richmond, Va. (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 8, 1995

20,874 St. John’s (NY) (4) vs. FIU (1), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 15, 1996

20,703 Wisconsin (2) vs. Duke (0), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 10, 1995

20,269 St. John’s (NY) (2) vs. Creighton (1) / FIU (4) 
vs. Charlotte (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 13, 1996

20,143 UCLA (2) vs. Virginia (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
final)

Dec. 14, 1997

20,112 Saint Louis (1) vs. SIUE (0), Busch Stadium, St. 
Louis

Nov. 9, 1973

18,202 UCLA (1) vs. Indiana (0) (3 ot) / Virginia (3) 
vs. Saint Louis (1), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 12, 1997

17,616 Indiana (4) vs. Santa Clara (0) / Stanford (1) 
vs. Maryland (0), Richmond, Va. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 11, 1998

16,503 Hartwick (2) vs. San Francisco (1) / SIUE (3) vs. 
Brown (2), Berkeley, Calif.,  (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 4, 1977

15,896 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. UCLA (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Sept. 24, 2010

15,439 Indiana (1) vs. Santa Clara (0), Charlotte, N.C. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 12, 1999

15,202 Indiana (3) vs. Stanford (1), Richmond, Va. 
(NCAA final)

Dec. 13, 1998

15,000 Saint Louis (1) vs. SIUE (1), Busch Stadium, St. 
Louis

Nov. 5, 1972

14,919 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 24, 2015

14,345 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 25, 2014

13,822 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Nov. 4, 2011

13,772 UC Santa Barbara (3) vs. San Diego (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Sept. 23, 2011

13,601 Indiana (1) vs. UC Santa Barbara (1) (2 ot, pk), 
Carson, Calif. (NCAA final)

Dec. 12, 2004

13,467 UC Santa Barbara (1) vs. Cal Poly (2), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Oct. 19, 2012

13,231 Indiana (3) vs. UCLA (2) (4 ot) / Santa Clara (2) 
vs. UConn (1) (4 ot), Charlotte, N.C. (NCAA 
semifinals)

Dec. 10, 1999

12,805 UC Santa Barbara (2) vs. Cal Poly (0), Santa 
Barbara, Calif.

Nov. 9, 2013

12,224 Fresno St. (0) vs. San Francisco (1), Fresno, 
Calif.

Sept. 27, 1987

12,033 Virginia (1) vs. Indiana (0), Davidson, N.C. (NCAA 
final)

Dec. 11, 1994

11,848 Indiana (4) vs. UCLA (1) / Virginia (2) vs. Rutgers 
(1), Davidson, N.C. (NCAA semifinals)

Dec. 9, 1994

Excluding NCAA Tournament
Attendance Team vs. Opponent, Location Date
22,512 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Oct. 30, 1980
20,112 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Nov. 9, 1973
15,896 UC Santa Barbara vs. UCLA Sept. 24, 2010
15,000 * Saint Louis vs. SIUE Nov. 5, 1972
14,919 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 24, 2015
14,345 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 25, 2014
13,822 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 4, 2011
13,772 UC Santa Barbara vs. San Diego Sept. 23, 2011
13,467 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 19, 2012
12,805 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Nov. 9, 2013
12,224 Fresno St. vs. San Francisco Sept. 27, 1987
11,424 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 22, 2016
11,242 UC Santa Barbara vs. Duke Oct. 15, 2010
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17, 2008
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 14, 2011
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 3, 2012
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 25, 2013
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 2, 2014
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 17, 2015
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 15, 2016
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Oct. 28, 2017
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Sept. 30, 2018
11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC Santa Barbara Nov. 2, 2019
10,293 UC Santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly Oct. 14, 2017
10,168 ^ Army West Point vs. Navy Nov. 7, 2014
10,114 UC Santa Barbara vs. Indiana Oct. 2, 2009
10,092 ^ Army West Point vs. Navy Sept. 23, 2016
Minimum 10,000 attendance 
* At Busch Stadium, St. Louis 
^ At Talen Energy Stadium, Chester, Pennsylvania 
Home team listed first.
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